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PRINCIPAL ITEMS OF RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURE OF THE SEVERAL 
PROVINCIAL GOVERNMENTS OF CANADA FOR THE YEAR 1899. 

ONTARIO, 31ST DECEMBER, 1899. 

Receipts. Amount. Expenditure. Amount. 

Dominion subsidy, including 
s 

1,196,873 

272,414 
28,269 

87,287 
111,169 

1,092.849 
11,257 

1,302,562 

373,804 
55,231 
50,155 
30,941 

217,060 
150,111 
257,979 

9,267 
97,432 
3,596 

50,801 

8 
253,013 
154,230 
417,212 
746,002 

Special Grant 

s 
1,196,873 

272,414 
28,269 

87,287 
111,169 

1,092.849 
11,257 

1,302,562 

373,804 
55,231 
50,155 
30,941 

217,060 
150,111 
257,979 

9,267 
97,432 
3,596 

50,801 

8 
253,013 
154,230 
417,212 
746,002 

Interest on capital held and 
debts due by the Dominion to 

s 
1,196,873 

272,414 
28,269 

87,287 
111,169 

1,092.849 
11,257 

1,302,562 

373,804 
55,231 
50,155 
30,941 

217,060 
150,111 
257,979 

9,267 
97,432 
3,596 

50,801 

Administration of J ustlce 
Education 
Public Institutions, mainten­

ance of 

8 
253,013 
154,230 
417,212 
746,002 

Interest on investments 
Crown Lands Department— 

Crown Lands 

s 
1,196,873 

272,414 
28,269 

87,287 
111,169 

1,092.849 
11,257 

1,302,562 

373,804 
55,231 
50,155 
30,941 

217,060 
150,111 
257,979 

9,267 
97,432 
3,596 

50,801 

Administration of J ustlce 
Education 
Public Institutions, mainten­

ance of 807,598 
6,624 

222,110 
200,012 

76,944 
13,916 

Woods and Forests 

s 
1,196,873 

272,414 
28,269 

87,287 
111,169 

1,092.849 
11,257 

1,302,562 

373,804 
55,231 
50,155 
30,941 

217,060 
150,111 
257,979 

9,267 
97,432 
3,596 

50,801 

Hospitals and charities 
Repairs and maintenance of 

Public Buildings 

807,598 
6,624 

222,110 
200,012 

76,944 
13,916 

s 
1,196,873 

272,414 
28,269 

87,287 
111,169 

1,092.849 
11,257 

1,302,562 

373,804 
55,231 
50,155 
30,941 

217,060 
150,111 
257,979 

9,267 
97,432 
3,596 

50,801 

Hospitals and charities 
Repairs and maintenance of 

Public Buildings 

807,598 
6,624 

222,110 
200,012 

76,944 
13,916 

Total 

Licenses 
Law Stamps.. . 

s 
1,196,873 

272,414 
28,269 

87,287 
111,169 

1,092.849 
11,257 

1,302,562 

373,804 
55,231 
50,155 
30,941 

217,060 
150,111 
257,979 

9,267 
97,432 
3,596 

50,801 

Colonization and roads 
Charges, Crown Lands 
Refunds re Crown' Lands. . . . 

90,464 
162,659 
46,786 

142,885 
Education Department 

s 
1,196,873 

272,414 
28,269 

87,287 
111,169 

1,092.849 
11,257 

1,302,562 

373,804 
55,231 
50,155 
30,941 

217,060 
150,111 
257,979 

9,267 
97,432 
3,596 

50,801 

Total Expenditure . . . . 

369,966 

Revenue, 62, Vic., Cap. 8 

s 
1,196,873 

272,414 
28,269 

87,287 
111,169 

1,092.849 
11,257 

1,302,562 

373,804 
55,231 
50,155 
30,941 

217,060 
150,111 
257,979 

9,267 
97,432 
3,596 

50,801 

Total Expenditure . . . . 

Casual Revenue 
Sale of lands at Toronto Asylum 
Public institutions, asylums, &e. 

s 
1,196,873 

272,414 
28,269 

87,287 
111,169 

1,092.849 
11,257 

1,302,562 

373,804 
55,231 
50,155 
30,941 

217,060 
150,111 
257,979 

9,267 
97,432 
3,596 

50,801 

Total Expenditure . . . . 

Open accounts 

s 
1,196,873 

272,414 
28,269 

87,287 
111,169 

1,092.849 
11,257 

1,302,562 

373,804 
55,231 
50,155 
30,941 

217,060 
150,111 
257,979 

9,267 
97,432 
3,596 

50,801 

Total Expenditure . . . . Total Receipts 4,096,495 Total Expenditure . . . . 3,710,421 

QUEBEC, 30TH JUNE, 1899. 

Dominion Subsidies 
Special Subsidy 
Interest on Trust Fund 
Interest on Railway Subsidy... 
Lands, Forests and Fisheries 

Department— 
General Receipts 
Woods and Forests 
Crown Domain 

Superior Education 
Law Stamps 
Building and Jury Fund 
Law Fees 
Registration Stamps and Fees.. 
Licenses—hotel, shop, &c 
Direct Taxes on Commercial 

Corporations 
Succession Duties 
Lunatic Asylums — Municipal 

contributions and paying 
patients 

Reformatory and Industrial 
Schools 

Official Gazette 
Manufacturing and Trading 

Licenses 
Interest on investments 
Interest on price of the Quebec, 

Montreal, Ottawa & Occi­
dental Railway 

Miscellaneous items 

Total Receipts 

959,253 
127,461 
113,724 
119,700 

117,391 
894,289 
17,793 
6,679 

195,570 
30,612 
14,981 
6S,851 

613,748 

172,626 
287,996 

46,872 

19,677 
18,545 

7,348 j 
18.848 

300,828 I 
70,787 ! 

Interest on debt 
Redemption on Debt 
Premiums, discount, exchange. 

&c 
Sinking Fund 
Legislation— 

Legislative Council 
,i Assembly 

Printing and binding for 
both Houses 

Civil Government and Contin-

4,223,579 

gencies 
Administration of Justice . . . 
Reformatory Prisons and In 

dustrial and Reformatory 
Schools .. 

Public Instruction 
Agriculture 
Colonization, Roads and 

Societies 
Public Works and Buildings 
Charities—Lunaticasylums,&c 
Lands, Forests and Fisheries 
Registrars' salaries, &c 
Pensions—Civil Service... 
Collectors of Revenue, for 

licenses 
Miscellaneous 

Total Expenditure. 

1,425,970 
70,275 

41,008 
21,070 

32,558 
113,899 

25,000 

269,651 
508,619 

64,300 
375,143 
175,418 

136,243 
95,028 

379,571 
121.568 
36,638 
44,020 
57,008 

208,036 

4,201,023 


